Amount, and (ii) maintenance or operating expenses or other expenses. 

B. During the Term of this Agreement, no Capital Improvement provided for in 
this Section or Section 602 shall.be financed from current revenues; provided, however, the 
Commission may appropriate from current revenues up to four million two hundred thousand 
dollars ($4,200,000) in Fiscal Year 2008/2009 dollars, as adjusted by the Index, in any Fiscal 
Year, for use pursuant to Sections 16.104(b)(5) and (6) of the City Charter (or any successor 
legislation) or such additional amounts as may be approved by a Majority-in-Interest.